
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 07/11/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,732,756
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,919,394

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 4,115,363
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 4,321,132
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 4,537,188

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 4,764,048
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 5,002,250
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 5,252,362
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 5,514,981

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 5,790,730
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 6,080,266
7.59% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,239,658 $129,134,290 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 6,384,279
0.85% 2.46% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,024,704 $139,813,888 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.7% 25.8% 13th Payment 6,703,493
4.69% 2.50% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,387,138 $152,811,313 $155,000,000 $71,000,000 2.184 3.9% 28.7% 14th Payment 7,038,668
9.87% 7.50% 13 06/30/25 Mon $15,645,776 $163,064,669 $162,000,000 $74,200,000 2.184 2.6% 30.6% 15th Payment 7,390,601

13.47% 10.00% 14 07/02/25 Wed $18,183,506 $174,981,110 $174,000,000 $79,700,000 2.184 3.1% 32.7% 16th Payment 7,760,131
7.62% 6.90% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,170,308 $192,440,701 $190,000,000 $86,600,000 2.195 4.2% 35.5% 17th Payment 8,148,138

12.98% 8.00% 16 07/07/25 Mon $17,677,380 $204,083,804 $203,000,000 $92,500,000 2.195 3.0% 37.4% 18th Payment 8,555,545
8.47% 6.74% 17 07/09/25 Wed $19,722,804 $217,074,114 $216,000,000 $98,400,000 2.195 3.3% 39.5% 19th Payment 8,983,322

8.27% 8.27% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,251,892 $236,201,207 $234,000,000 $106,100,000 2.206 4.6% 42.3% 20th Payment 9,432,488
5.00% 5.00% 19 07/14/25 Mon $18,561,249 $248,487,730 $248,000,000 $112,400,000 2.206 3.1% 44.1% 21st Payment 9,904,113
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $20,527,494 $262,075,800 $295,000,000 $133,700,000 2.206 3.5% 46.0% 22nd Payment 10,399,318
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,658,090 $281,045,876 $320,000,000 $145,100,000 2.206 4.8% 48.6% 23rd Payment 10,919,284
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $20,244,754 $294,446,787 $335,000,000 $151,900,000 2.206 3.4% 50.3% 24th Payment 11,465,248
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $22,087,584 $309,067,550 $353,000,000 $160,000,000 2.206 3.7% 52.2% 25th Payment 12,038,511
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,377,576 $329,175,830 $378,000,000 $171,400,000 2.206 5.1% 54.6% 26th Payment 12,640,436
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $21,864,335 $343,648,814 $398,000,000 $180,400,000 2.206 3.7% 56.3% 27th Payment 13,272,458
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $24,075,467 $359,585,446 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 4.0% 58.0% 28th Payment 13,936,081

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,630,436 $382,508,885 $444,000,000 $201,300,000 2.206 5.8% 60.5% 29th Payment 14,632,885
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $24,122,920 $398,476,928 $461,000,000 $209,000,000 2.206 4.0% 62.1% 30th Payment 15,364,529
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $25,728,970 $415,508,088 $484,000,000 $219,400,000 2.206 4.3% 63.7%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $38,093,480 $440,723,871 $515,000,000 $233,500,000 2.206 6.3% 66.0% Total 248,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $26,535,212 $458,288,719 $545,000,000 $247,100,000 2.206 4.4% 67.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $32,909,925 $480,073,275 $653,000,000 $296,000,000 2.206 5.5% 69.3%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,944,084 $517,105,174 $700,000,000 $317,300,000 2.206 9.1% 72.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/11/2025


